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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking Areas

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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 15.14 2,3,4,5,6104215 TO PAVEMENT CHANGE AT 
1ST STREET / STOP LIGHT 
AND BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5000S (SOUTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA))

AS 0.00 15.14GWMP - SOUTHBOUND0001  7 FROM PARK BOUNDARY 
(PAVEMENT CHANGE ON RAMP 
FROM I-495)

6  2 YES

 15.02 2,3,4,5,626831 TO PARK BOUNDARY 
(PAVEMENT CHANGE 
BEFORE BRIDGE OVER 
I-495)

AS 0.00 15.02GWMP - NORTHBOUND0002  7 FROM PAVEMENT CHANGE AT 
1ST STREET / END OF ROUTE 
5000N (NORTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA))

6  2 YES

 17.87 7,8,9104291 TO ROUTE 5000N 
(NORTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA))

CO 0.00 17.87MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY

0003ZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 5002 (VIRGINIA 
STATE HIGHWAY 235) AT END 
NEAR MOUNT VERNON CIRCLE

6  2 YES

 0.74 4104183 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.74SPOUT RUN PARKWAY 
EASTBOUND

0004  7 FROM PARK BOUNDARY (UNDER 
I-66 BRIDGE)

6  2 YES

 0.83 426828 TO PARK BOUNDARY 
(UNDER I-66 BRIDGE)

AS 0.00 0.83SPOUT RUN PARKWAY 
WESTBOUND AND RAMPS

0005ZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 6.94 2,3,4104201 TO MACARTHUR 
BOULEVARD

AS 0.00 6.94WB (OUTBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY

0006  7 FROM INTERSECTION OF CANAL 
ROAD AND CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD 
/ STOP LIGHT

6  2 YES

 6.89 2,3,427163 TO INTERSECTION OF 
CANAL ROAD AND CHAIN 
BRIDGE ROAD / STOP 
LIGHT

AS 0.00 6.89EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY

0007  7 FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD6  2 YES

 1.17 526805 TO ARLINGTON NATIONAL 
CEMETERY

AS 0.00 1.17MEMORIAL AVENUE0011ZZ  7 FROM LINCOLN MEMORIAL 
CIRCLE SW

6  2 YES
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 0.76 3246938 TO ROUTE 0909ZZ (CLAUDE 
MOORE FARM 
ADMINISTRATIVE PARKING) 
AND TURNER FAIRBANK 
RESEARCH CENTER

AS 0.00 0.76COLONIAL FARM ROAD0012  1 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
193 / GEORGETOWN PIKE

6  2 YES

 1.01 839658 TO COLLINGWOOD ROAD AS 0.00 1.01WEST BOULEVARD DRIVE0100  2 FROM ROUTE 0107 (ALEXANDRIA 
AVENUE) ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.15 8104307 TO ROUTE 0103ZZ (EAST 
BOULEVARD DRIVE / 
SOUTHDOWN ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.15CHADWICK AVENUE / 
HERBERT SPRINGS ROAD

0102  8 FROM ROUTE 0100 (WEST 
BOULEVARD DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.30 839657 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0104 
(NORTHDOWN ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0107 (ALEXANDRIA 
AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.30EAST BOULEVARD DRIVE / 
SOUTHDOWN ROAD

0103ZZ  8 FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.18 8104317 TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.18NORTHDOWN ROAD0104  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0103ZZ (EAST BOULEVARD DRIVE 
/ SOUTHDOWN ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0107 (ALEXANDRIA 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.79 8104318 TO PARK BOUNDARY AS 0.00 0.79FORT HUNT ROAD / RAMP0105ZZ  2 FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.26 8104174 TO ROUTE 0105ZZ (FORT 
HUNT ROAD / RAMP) AND 
ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.26FORT HUNT ACCESS RAMPS0106ZZ  2 FROM ROUTE 0105ZZ (FORT 
HUNT ROAD / RAMP) AND 
ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.04 8104321 TO ROUTE 0100 (WEST 
BOULEVARD DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.04ALEXANDRIA AVENUE0107  7 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0103ZZ (EAST BOULEVARD DRIVE 
/ SOUTHDOWN ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0104 (NORTHDOWN 
ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 0.54 5104327 TO END OF LOOP CO 0.00 0.54IWO JIMA MEMORIAL 
ACCESS ROAD

0203  3 FROM ROUTE 5003 (MARSHALL 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.10 8104339 TO PARK BOUNDARY AS 0.00 0.10MORNINGSIDE LANE0205  8 FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 1.34 833108 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 1.34FORT HUNT PARK LOOP0207A  3 FROM ROUTE 0105ZZ (FORT 
HUNT ROAD / RAMP)

6  2 YES

 0.51 8104346 TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT 
HUNT PARK LOOP) AT MP 
0.89

AS 0.00 0.51FORT HUNT E PICNIC LOOP0207B  3 FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT 
PARK LOOP) AT MP 0.71

6  2 YES

 0.35 3104349 TO CIA ENTRANCE GATE 
AND ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.35CIA / FHWA SB ACCESS 
RAMPS

0210AZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.67 3104590 TO CIA ENTRANCE GATE 
AND ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.67CIA / FHWA NORTHBOUND 
ACCESS RAMPS

0210BZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.93 4104354 TO ROUTE 0908 (GWMP 
PARKWAY HQ PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.93TURKEY RUN ROAD0212  3 FROM ROUTE 0213BZZ (TURKEY 
RUN PARK NB ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.50 4104355 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND ROUTE 
0213BZZ (TURKEY RUN 
PARK NB ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.50TURKEY RUN PARK 
SOUTHBOUND ACCESS 
RAMPS / ROADS

0213AZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.45 4246939 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.45TURKEY RUN PARK NB 
ACCESS RAMPS / ROADS

0213BZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND 0213AZZ 
(TURKEY RUN PARK 
SOUTHBOUND ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.50 1104362 TO ROUTE 0924 (GREAT 
FALLS VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING 2) ON RIGHT AT 
GATE

AS 0.00 0.50GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE

0215  2 FROM END OF ROUTE 5004 (OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE (NON NPS)) AT 
PAVEMENT CHANGE

6  2 YES
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 0.71 426833 TO PARK BOUNDARY AT 
PRIVATE DRIVE

AS 0.00 0.71CREST LANE0216  8 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
123

6  2 YES

 0.60 6104369 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.60WEST ABINGDON DRIVE0217  8 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.60 6104370 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.60EAST ABINGDON DRIVE0218  8 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.67104867 TO END GR 0.67 0.00CLAUDE MOORE FARM 
OVERFLOW PARKING 
ACCESS

0221  3 FROM ROUTE 0222 (CLAUDE 
MOORE FARM ACCESS ROAD)

NC NO

 0.23104868 TO END GR 0.23 0.00CLAUDE MOORE FARM 
ACCESS ROAD

0222  3 FROM ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL 
FARM ROAD)

NC NO

 0.25 2246940 TO NORTHEAST SIDE OF 
C&O CANAL TUNNEL

AS 0.00 0.25CARDEROCK ACCESS ROAD 
AND RAMP

0223ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0513B (WB CLARA 
BARTON PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
CARDEROCK AND NAVAL 
RESEARCH CENTER)

6  2 YES

 0.21 4246941 TO MACARTHUR 
BOULEVARD

AS 0.00 0.21CABIN JOHN ACCESS ROAD 
AND RAMPS

0224ZZ  2 FROM ROUTE 0512A (EB CLARA 
BARTON PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
CABIN JOHN ACCESS ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.44 626451 TO NURSERY AT MP 0.44 AS 0.12 0.32DAINGERFIELD NURSERY - 
MAINTENANCE ACCESS

0400  5 FROM ROUTE 0936ZZ 
(WASHINGTON MARINA 
PARKING AREAS)

6  2 YES

 1.51104528 TO VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 193

GR 1.51 0.00GREAT FALLS EMERGENCY 
ACCESS - OLD CARRIAGE 
ROAD

0402  6 FROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS 
- OLD DOMINION DRIVE)

NC NO

 0.42104537 TO ROUTE 0918ZZ (FORT 
HUNT AREA A PARKING 
AREAS)

GR 0.42 0.00FORT HUNT SERVICE ROAD0406  6 FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT 
PARK LOOP)

NC NO

 0.73104529 TO ROUTE 0410 (RIDGE 
TRAIL ROAD)

GR 0.73 0.00DIFFICULT RUN0407  6 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
193

NC NO
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 0.10104531 TO VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 193

GR 0.10 0.00OLD CARRIAGE ROAD SPUR0408  6 FROM ROUTE 0925 (GREAT FALLS 
VISITOR CENTER PARKING 3)

NC NO

 0.64104532 TO ROUTE 0410 (RIDGE 
TRAIL ROAD)

GR 0.64 0.00OLD RIDGE TRAIL ROAD0409  6 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
739

NC NO

 0.86104533 TO ROUTE 0407 (DIFFICULT 
RUN)

GR 0.86 0.00RIDGE TRAIL ROAD0410  6 FROM ROUTE 0402 (GREAT FALLS 
EMERGENCY ACCESS - OLD 
CARRIAGE ROAD)

NC NO

 0.49104534 TO PARK BOUNDARY GR 0.49 0.00RIVER BEND ROAD0411  6 FROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS 
- OLD DOMINION DRIVE)

NC NO

 0.22 1104535 TO BOAT RAMP AS 0.17 0.05SANDY LANDING0412  6 FROM ROUTE 0408 (OLD 
CARRIAGE ROAD SPUR)

6  2 NO

 0.20104536 TO END GR 0.20 0.00SURGE ROAD0413  6 FROM ROUTE 0924 (GREAT FALLS 
VISITOR CENTER PARKING 2)

NC NO

 0.17104520 TO END GR 0.17 0.00FIRE ROAD0415  6 FROM ROUTE 0909ZZ (CLAUDE 
MOORE FARM ADMINISTRATIVE 
PARKING)

NC NO

 0.04104521 TO END GR 0.04 0.00OLD ENVIRONMENTAL 
LEARNING CENTER ACCESS 
ROAD

0416  6 FROM ROUTE 0415 (FIRE ROAD)NC NO

 0.06104523 TO ROUTE 0415 (FIRE 
ROAD)

GR 0.06 0.00EQUIPMENT STORAGE 
ROAD

0417  6 FROM ROUTE 0415 (FIRE ROAD)NC NO

 0.20104525 TO END GR 0.20 0.00OLD MARKET ACCESS ROAD0418  6 FROM ROUTE 0956 (CLAUDE 
MOORE VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING)

NC NO

 0.07104527 TO END GR 0.07 0.00GATEHOUSE PAVILION 
ADMINISTRATIVE ROAD

0420  6 FROM ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL 
FARM ROAD)

NC NO

 0.08 931644 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5002 (VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 235)

AS 0.00 0.08MOUNT VERNON BUS 
TURNAROUND

0421  5 FROM ROUTE 5002 (VIRGINIA 
STATE HIGHWAY 235)

6  2 YES
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 0.08 6104626 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.08SOUTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM AVIATION CIRCLE TO 
NB GWMP

0500A  7 FROM AVIATION CIRCLE / SMITH 
BOULEVARD

6  2 YES

 0.23 6104629 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.23SOUTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM AVIATION CIRCLE TO 
SB GWMP

0500B  7 FROM AVIATION CIRCLE / SMITH 
BOULEVARD

6  2 YES

 0.18 6104394 TO VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 233

AS 0.00 0.18SOUTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM SB GWMP TO VA 
ROUTE 233

0500C  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.36 6104400 TO NATIONAL AIRPORT 
ACCESS ROAD / SMITH 
BOULEVARD

AS 0.00 0.36NORTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM SB GWMP TO SMITH 
BOULEVARD

0502A  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.22 6104641 TO NATIONAL AIRPORT 
ACCESS ROAD / SMITH 
BOULEVARD

AS 0.00 0.22NORTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM NB GWMP TO SMITH 
BOULEVARD

0502B  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.09 6104645 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.09NORTH AIRPORT RAMP 
FROM SMITH BOULEVARD 
TO NB GWMP

0502C  7 FROM SMITH BOULEVARD6  2 YES

 0.55 5104214 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND I-395

AS 0.00 0.55NORTHBOUND PARKWAY 
RAMPS AT I-395

0503AZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND I-395

6  2 YES

 0.57 5104668 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND I-395

AS 0.00 0.57SOUTHBOUND PARKWAY 
RAMPS AT I-395

0503EZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND I-395

6  2 YES

 0.35 5104216 TO SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD (SR 27) AND 
ROUTE 0505C (BOUNDARY 
CHANNEL DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.35SB GWMP RAMP/SPUR TO 
BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE AND WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD

0505AZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.15 5104578 TO ROUTE 0505C 
(BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.15SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD RAMP TO 
BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE

0505B  7 FROM SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD (SR 27)

6  2 YES
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 0.30 5104583 TO ROUTE 0505AZZ (SB 
GWMP RAMP/SPUR TO 
BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE AND WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD)

AS 0.00 0.30BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE

0505C  7 FROM ROUTE 0910 (L.B.J. GROVE 
PARKING) ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.29 5104211 TO ROUTE 0011ZZ 
(MEMORIAL AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.29SB GWMP RAMP TO 
MEMORIAL DRIVE

0506A  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.17 5104432 TO VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 110

AS 0.00 0.17MEMORIAL DRIVE RAMP TO 
SB STATE HIGHWAY 110

0506B  7 FROM ROUTE 0011ZZ 
(MEMORIAL AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.74 5104440 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.74NB GWMP DISTRIBUTOR 
RAMP AT MEMORIAL CIRCLE

0508A  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.96 5104442 TO U.S. HIGHWAY 50 
(ARLINGTON BOULEVARD) / 
EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE OVER 
VA STATE HIGHWAY 110

AS 0.00 0.96NB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD TO U.S. 
HIGHWAY 50

0508BZZ  7 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
27 (WASHINGTON BOULEVARD) 
/ SOUTH SIDE OF BOUNDARY 
CHANNEL BRIDGE

6  2 YES

 0.30 5104451 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.30EB U.S. HIGHWAY 50 RAMP 
TO SB GWMP

0508C  7 FROM EB U.S. HIGHWAY 50 
(ARLINGTON BOULEVARD)

6  2 YES

 0.68 5104461 TO VA STATE HIGHWAY 27 
(WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD) / SOUTH SIDE 
OF BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
BRIDGE

AS 0.00 0.68SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD

0508D  7 FROM ROUTE 0508BZZ (NB 
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO 
U.S. HIGHWAY 50)

6  2 YES

 0.13 5104482 TO ROUTE 0508D (SB 
WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD)

AS 0.00 0.13WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 
TURNAROUND

0508E  7 FROM ROUTE 0508BZZ (NB 
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO 
U.S. HIGHWAY 50)

6  2 YES

 0.11 5104484 TO ROUTE 0508G (SB 
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 
RAMP TO SB GWMP)

AS 0.00 0.11NB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD RAMP TO SB 
GWMP ACCESS RAMP

0508F  7 FROM ROUTE 0508BZZ (NB 
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO 
U.S. HIGHWAY 50)

6  2 YES

 0.35 5104483 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.35SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD RAMP TO SB 
GWMP

0508G  7 FROM ROUTE 0508D (SB 
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD)

6  2 YES
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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking Areas

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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 0.21 5104401 TO U.S. HIGHWAY 29 
(NORTH LYNN STREET) / 
KEY BRIDGE

AS 0.00 0.21SB GWMP RAMP TO KEY 
BRIDGE

0509A  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.32 5104427 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 0.32ROSSLYN CIRCLE RAMP TO 
NB GWMP

0509B  7 FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 29 (NORTH 
LYNN STREET) / KEY BRIDGE

6  2 YES

 0.67 4104485 TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND 
VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
123

AS 0.00 0.67SOUTHBOUND GWMP 
CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD 
ACCESS RAMPS

0510AZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA 
STATE HIGHWAY 123

6  2 YES

 0.33 4104486 TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND 
VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
123

AS 0.00 0.33NORTHBOUND GWMP 
CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD 
ACCESS RAMPS

0510BZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA 
STATE HIGHWAY 123

6  2 YES

 0.21 3104416 TO MACARTHUR 
BOULEVARD

AS 0.00 0.21MACARTHUR BOULEVARD 
ACCESS RAMPS

0511ZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AND 
ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.27 3104496 TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT 
MP 3.25

AS 0.00 0.27EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN 
JOHN ACCESS ROAD

0512A  7 FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT MP 
2.98

6  2 YES

 0.30 3104498 TO ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY) AT MP 3.92

AS 0.00 0.30WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN 
JOHN ACCESS ROAD

0512B  7 FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT MP 
3.62

6  2 YES
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only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key
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 0.33 2104505 TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AND 
ROUTE 0223ZZ 
(CARDEROCK ACCESS 
ROAD AND RAMP)

AS 0.00 0.33EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AND 
SPUR AT CARDEROCK AND 
NAVAL RESEARCH CENTER

0513AZZ  7 FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.34 2104506 TO ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY) AT MP 6.39

AS 0.00 0.34WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
CARDEROCK AND NAVAL 
RESEARCH CENTER

0513B  7 FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT MP 
6.05

6  2 YES

 0.05 6246942 TO RAMP TO THEODORE 
ROOSEVELT BRIDGE (I-66 
EB)

AS 0.00 0.05SB GWMP RAMP TO 
THEODORE ROOSEVELT 
BRIDGE (I-66 EB)

0514  7 FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.18 3246943 TO PARK BOUNDARY ON 
NB I-495 RAMP

AS 0.00 0.18NB GWMP RAMP TO NB 
I-495

0515  7 FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

6  2 YES

 0.20 3246944 TO CABIN JOHN PARKWAY 
(AT MACARTHUR 
BOULEVARD BRIDGE)

AS 0.00 0.20WB RAMP TO CABIN JOHN 
PARKWAY

0516  7 FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

6  2 YES

 0.31 3246945 TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.31EB RAMP FROM CABIN 
JOHN PARKWAY

0517  7 FROM CABIN JOHN PARKWAY 
(AT MACARTHUR BOULEVARD 
BRIDGE)

6  2 YES

 0.07 4,4A246946 TO OBERLIN AVENUE AS 0.00 0.07TULANE AVENUE0600  7 FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD6  2 YES

 0.09 6246953 TO LEE HIGHWAY AS 0.00 0.09NORTH FORT MAYER DRIVE0602  2 FROM KEY BRIDGE6  2 YES
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NC   = Not Collected
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*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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 1.45 6,7TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

AS 0.00 1.45NORTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA)

5000N FROM END OF ROUTE 0003ZZ 
(MOUNT VERNON PARKWAY)

5  1 NO

 1.44 6,7TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 1.44SOUTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA)

5000S FROM END OF ROUTE 0001 
(GWMP - SOUTHBOUND)

5  1 NO

 0.64 5THROUGH ARLINGTON 
NATIONAL CEMETERY (END 
AT LEE DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.64ARLINGTON NATIONAL 
CEMETERY TOUR BUS ROUTE

5001 FROM END OF ROUTE 0011ZZ 
(MEMORIAL AVENUE)

5  1 NO

 0.18 9TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.18VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
235

5002 FROM END OF ROUTE 0421 
(MOUNT VERNON BUS 
TURNAROUND)

5  1 NO

 0.29 5TO NORTH MEADE STREET AS 0.00 0.29MARSHALL DRIVE5003 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
110

5  1 NO

 0.91 1TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.91OLD DOMINION DRIVE 
(NON NPS)

5004 FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 
193

5  1 NO

 0.10 3TO CLARA BARTON HOUSE 
DRIVEWAY

AS 0.00 0.10OXFORD ROAD5005 FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD5  1 NO

 0.26 2TO ROUTE 5007 (WB 
CLARA BARTON RAMP TO 
SB I-495)

AS 0.00 0.26EB CLARA BARTON RAMP 
TO SB I-495

5006 FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

5  1 NO

 0.43 2TO I-495 SOUTHBOUND AS 0.00 0.43WB CLARA BARTON RAMP 
TO SB I-495

5007 FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

5  1 NO

 0.46 2TO I-495 NORTHBOUND AS 0.00 0.46EB CLARA BARTON RAMP 
TO NB I-495

5008 FROM ROUTE 5006 (EB CLARA 
BARTON RAMP TO SB I-495)

5  1 NO

 0.44 2TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON 
MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.44NB I-495 RAMP TO EB 
CLARA BARTON PARKWAY

5009 FROM I-495 NORTHBOUND5  1 NO
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 0.14 2TO ROUTE 0006 (WB 
(OUTBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.14NB I-495 RAMP TO WB 
CLARA BARTON PARKWAY

5010 FROM ROUTE 5009 (NB I-495 
RAMP TO EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY)

5  1 NO

FL
TP
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 2 0900 6 ROACHES RUN PARKING FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

PUBLIC AS 5 25,380104540 YES

 2 0902 6 THEODORE ROOSEVELT 
ISLAND PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 5 39,07326820 YES

 2 0903 6 SOUTH DONALDSON RUN 
OVERLOOK

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

PUBLIC AS 4 15,29726826 YES

 2 0904 6 NORTH DONALDSON RUN 
OVERLOOK

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

PUBLIC AS 4 10,29626827 YES

 2 0905 6 TURKEY RUN PARKING AREA 
C-1

FROM ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 3 22,286104565 YES

 2 0906 6 TURKEY RUN PARKING AREA 
C-2

FROM ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) TO ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) PUBLIC AS 3 17,361104566 YES

 2 0907 6 TURKEY RUN PARKING AREA 
B

FROM ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) TO ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) PUBLIC AS 3 17,131104571 YES

 2 0908 6 GWMP PARKWAY HQ 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY 
RUN ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 3 10,932104574 NO

 2 0909ZZ 6 CLAUDE MOORE FARM 
ADMINISTRATIVE PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL 
FARM ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 3 25,208104581 NO
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 2 0910 6 L.B.J. GROVE PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0505C 
(BOUNDARY CHANNEL DRIVE)

TO BOUNDARY CHANNEL DRIVE PUBLIC AS 5 23,21427288 YES

 2 0911 6 TULANE DRIVE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

PUBLIC CO 7 2,078104592 YES

 2 0912 6 DYKE MARSH OVERLOOK 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC CO 7 12,376104596 YES

 2 0913 6 POTOMAC RIVER 
OVERLOOK #1

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

PUBLIC CO 8 6,385104599 YES

 2 0914 6 WAYNEWOOD PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

PUBLIC CO 8 3,919104600 YES

 2 0915 6 POTOMAC RIVER 
OVERLOOK #2

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

PUBLIC CO 8 6,244104603 YES

 2 0916 6 MOUNT VERNON WEST 
PARKING

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 235 TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 9 103,89131642 YES

 2 0917 6 MOUNT VERNON EAST 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 9 93,43031640 YES

 2 0918ZZ 6 FORT HUNT AREA A 
PARKING AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 8 66,02656456 YES

 2 0919 6 FORT HUNT AREA B FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 52,45233106 YES

 2 0920A 6 FORT HUNT AREA C FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 47,26956462 YES

 2 0920B 6 FORT HUNT AREA D1 ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT 
HUNT PARK LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 2,535104613 YES

 2 0920C 6 FORT HUNT AREA D2 ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT 
HUNT PARK LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 4,302104616 YES

 2 0920D 6 FORT HUNT AREA D3 ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT 
HUNT PARK LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 2,373104617 YES
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 2 0921 6 FORT HUNT AREA E FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 11,24333107 YES

 2 0922ZZ 6 GREAT FALLS SERVICE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1 7,440104619 NO

 2 0923 6 GREAT FALLS VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING 1

FROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

TO ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

PUBLIC AS 1 90,40040452 YES

 2 0924 6 GREAT FALLS VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING 2

FROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 53,46727294 YES

 2 0925 6 GREAT FALLS VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING 3

FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0215 
(GREAT FALLS - OLD DOMINION DRIVE) 
AND ROUTE 0922ZZ (GREAT FALLS 
SERVICE PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 46,30427295 YES

 2 0927 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
LOCK 10 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 2 15,525104683 YES

 2 0928 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
LOCK 8 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 3 24,398104684 YES

 2 0929 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
LOCK 7 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 3 6,596104685 YES

 2 0930 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
SYCAMORE ISLAND 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 3 6,414104686 YES

 2 0931 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
LOCK 6 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 4 17,913104693 YES

 2 0932 6 CLARA BARTON PARKWAY 
CHAIN BRIDGE PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0007 (EB 
(INBOUND) CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 4 10,713104699 YES

 2 0933 6 GLEN ECHO SERVICE AREA FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD TO ROUTE 0600 (TULANE AVENUE) NONPUBLIC AS 3 53,882104703 NO

 2 0934 6 GLEN ECHO PARKING FROM ROUTE 5005 (OXFORD ROAD) TO END OF ROUTE 5005 (OXFORD 
ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 3 83,543104706 YES
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 2 0935 6 U.S. PARK POLICE FORT 
HUNT H2

FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 8 12,940104710 YES

 2 0936ZZ 6 WASHINGTON MARINA 
PARKING AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 6 75,920104871 YES

 2 0937 6 GRAVELLY POINT PARKING FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 5 101,598104708 YES

 2 0938 6 BELLE HAVEN MARINA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 7 46,596104735 YES

 2 0939 6 RIVERSIDE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 9 32,608104732 YES

 2 0940 6 USPP D2 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO ROUTE 0212 (TURKEY RUN ROAD) PUBLIC AS 3 43,224104747 YES

 2 0941 6 COLLINGWOOD PARKING FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 8 14,872104763 YES

 2 0942 6 FORT MARCY PARKING FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 4 21,825104765 YES

 2 0947 6 COLUMBIA ISLAND MARINA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 5 158,759104775 YES

 2 0949 6 IWO JIMA MEMORIAL 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (IWO JIMA 
MEMORIAL ACCESS ROAD)

PUBLIC CO 5 8,919104776 YES

0952 NC WASHINGTON MARINA 
OVERFLOW PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0400 (DAINGERFIELD 
NURSERY - MAINTENANCE ACCESS)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 38,54427283 NO

 2 0954ZZ 6 BELLE HAVEN PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0938 (BELLE HAVEN 
MARINA PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 7 82,158104784 YES

 2 0955 6 FORT HUNT MAINTENANCE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK 
LOOP)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 8 34,070104789 NO

0956 NC CLAUDE MOORE VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL FARM 
ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 10,500104800 NO
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0957 NC CLAUDE MOORE PAVILION 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0420 (GATEHOUSE 
PAVILION ADMINISTRATIVE ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC GR 15,000104801 NO

 2 0958 6 CLARA BARTON HOUSE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0934 (GLEN ECHO 
PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 3 3,552104806 YES

 2 0959 6 WASHINGTON MARINA 
BOAT STORAGE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0936ZZ (WASHINGTON 
MARINA PARKING AREAS)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 6 95,423104824 YES

 2 0963A 6 FORT HUNT E LOOP 
PARKING 4

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207B (FORT 
HUNT E PICNIC LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 2,517104809 YES

 2 0963B 6 FORT HUNT E LOOP 
PARKING 3

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207B (FORT 
HUNT E PICNIC LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 6,233104812 YES

 2 0963C 6 FORT HUNT E LOOP 
PARKING 2

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207B (FORT 
HUNT E PICNIC LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 652104815 YES

 2 0963D 6 FORT HUNT E LOOP 
PARKING 1

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0207B (FORT 
HUNT E PICNIC LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 8 1,119104816 YES

 2 0964 6 MOUNT VERNON POST 
OFFICE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 9 18,64231643 YES

 2 0965 6 JONES POINT PARKING FROM END OF SOUTH ROYAL STREET TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 7 306,398246099 YES

 2 0966 6 PARKWAY MAINTENANCE 
AREA PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

TO MAINTENANCE AREA NONPUBLIC AS 6 106,51839668 NO
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for George Washington Memorial Parkway

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane 
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

87.43

6.68

64,044

189.37

0.05

0

2,211,839

0.06

38.74

42

90

76

87.43 0

0.05 0

0 0

6.68

2,211,839 0

0

64,044 0
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= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven
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*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee 
quarters, or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional 
Classes 5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little 
distinction between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the 
public, this restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly 
tied to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
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FROM ROUTE 5002 (VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 235) AT END NEAR MOUNT 
VERNON CIRCLE

0003ZZ MOUNT VERNON PARKWAY TO ROUTE 5000N (NORTHBOUND 
WASHINGTON STREET (ALEXANDRIA))

104291 6  2  17.87  7  0.00 17.87YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0005ZZ SPOUT RUN PARKWAY WESTBOUND 
AND RAMPS

TO PARK BOUNDARY (UNDER I-66 
BRIDGE)

26828 6  2  0.83  7  0.00 0.83YES

FROM LINCOLN MEMORIAL CIRCLE SW0011ZZ MEMORIAL AVENUE TO ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY26805 6  2  1.17  7  0.00 1.17YES

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

0103ZZ EAST BOULEVARD DRIVE / SOUTHDOWN 
ROAD

TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0104 
(NORTHDOWN ROAD) AND ROUTE 0107 
(ALEXANDRIA AVENUE)

39657 6  2  0.30  8  0.00 0.30YES

FROM ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY)

0105ZZ FORT HUNT ROAD / RAMP TO PARK BOUNDARY104318 6  2  0.79  2  0.00 0.79YES

FROM ROUTE 0105ZZ (FORT HUNT ROAD / 
RAMP) AND ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

0106ZZ FORT HUNT ACCESS RAMPS TO ROUTE 0105ZZ (FORT HUNT ROAD / 
RAMP) AND ROUTE 0003ZZ (MOUNT 
VERNON PARKWAY)

104174 6  2  0.26  2  0.00 0.26YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0210AZZ CIA / FHWA SB ACCESS RAMPS TO CIA ENTRANCE GATE AND ROUTE 
0001 (GWMP - SOUTHBOUND)

104349 6  2  0.35  7  0.00 0.35YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0210BZZ CIA / FHWA NORTHBOUND ACCESS 
RAMPS

TO CIA ENTRANCE GATE AND ROUTE 
0002 (GWMP - NORTHBOUND)

104590 6  2  0.67  7  0.00 0.67YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0213AZZ TURKEY RUN PARK SOUTHBOUND 
ACCESS RAMPS / ROADS

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND ROUTE 0213BZZ 
(TURKEY RUN PARK NB ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS)

104355 6  2  0.50  3  0.00 0.50YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND 0213AZZ (TURKEY 
RUN PARK SOUTHBOUND ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS)

0213BZZ TURKEY RUN PARK NB ACCESS RAMPS / 
ROADS

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

246939 6  2  0.45  3  0.00 0.45YES

FROM ROUTE 0513B (WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CARDEROCK AND 
NAVAL RESEARCH CENTER)

0223ZZ CARDEROCK ACCESS ROAD AND RAMP TO NORTHEAST SIDE OF C&O CANAL 
TUNNEL

246940 6  2  0.25  3  0.00 0.25YES
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)
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FROM ROUTE 0512A (EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN JOHN ACCESS 
ROAD)

0224ZZ CABIN JOHN ACCESS ROAD AND RAMPS TO MACARTHUR BOULEVARD246941 6  2  0.21  2  0.00 0.21YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND I-395

0503AZZ NORTHBOUND PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
I-395

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND I-395

104214 6  2  0.55  7  0.00 0.55YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND I-395

0503EZZ SOUTHBOUND PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
I-395

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND I-395

104668 6  2  0.57  7  0.00 0.57YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0505AZZ SB GWMP RAMP/SPUR TO BOUNDARY 
CHANNEL DRIVE AND WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD

TO SB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD (SR 
27) AND ROUTE 0505C (BOUNDARY
CHANNEL DRIVE)

104216 6  2  0.35  7  0.00 0.35YES

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 27 
(WASHINGTON BOULEVARD) / SOUTH SIDE 
OF BOUNDARY CHANNEL BRIDGE

0508BZZ NB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO U.S. 
HIGHWAY 50

TO U.S. HIGHWAY 50 (ARLINGTON 
BOULEVARD) / EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE 
OVER VA STATE HIGHWAY 110

104442 6  2  0.96  7  0.00 0.96YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123

0510AZZ SOUTHBOUND GWMP CHAIN BRIDGE 
ROAD ACCESS RAMPS

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123

104485 6  2  0.67  7  0.00 0.67YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123

0510BZZ NORTHBOUND GWMP CHAIN BRIDGE 
ROAD ACCESS RAMPS

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND) AND VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123

104486 6  2  0.33  7  0.00 0.33YES

FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB (OUTBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AND 
ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

0511ZZ MACARTHUR BOULEVARD ACCESS RAMPS TO MACARTHUR BOULEVARD104416 6  2  0.21  7  0.00 0.21YES

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

0513AZZ EB CLARA BARTON PARKWAY RAMPS 
AND SPUR AT CARDEROCK AND NAVAL 
RESEARCH CENTER

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AND 
ROUTE 0223ZZ (CARDEROCK ACCESS 
ROAD AND RAMP)

104505 6  2  0.33  7  0.00 0.33YES
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR PARKING AREAS (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
TP

0909ZZ 104581 CLAUDE MOORE FARM ADMINISTRATIVE 
PARKING

TO PARKINGFROM END OF ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL FARM ROAD)  25,208 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

0918ZZ 56456 FORT HUNT AREA A PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK LOOP)  66,026 6  2 PUBLICYES

0922ZZ 104619 GREAT FALLS SERVICE PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD DOMINION 
DRIVE)

 7,440 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

0936ZZ 104871 WASHINGTON MARINA PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - NORTHBOUND)  75,920 6  2 PUBLICYES

0954ZZ 104784 BELLE HAVEN PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0938 (BELLE HAVEN MARINA PARKING)  82,158 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GWMP-0003ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 5002 (VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 235) AT END

0003AZ MOUNT VERNON PARKWAY 
(NORTHBOUND)

TO PAVEMENT CHANGE AT CHURCH 
STREET / BEGINNING OF ROUTE 5000N 
(NORTHBOUND WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA))

104291 6  2  8.95  7  0.00 8.95YES

FROM END OF ROUTE 5000S 
(SOUTHBOUND WASHINGTON STREET 
(ALEXANDRIA))

0003BZ MOUNT VERNON PARKWAY 
(SOUTHBOUND)

TO END OF ROUTE 5002 (VIRGINIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 235)

104291 6  2  8.84  7  0.00 8.84YES

FROM ROUTE 0003AZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 0.38

0003CZ MOUNT VERNON PARKWAY - MOUNT 
VERNON CIRCLE

TO ROUTE 0003AZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 0.26

104291 6  2  0.08  7  0.00 0.08YES
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  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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Shading Color Key

Green = Unpaved Parking AreasBlue = Paved Parking Areas

      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected
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GWMP-0005ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0005AZ SPOUT RUN PARKWAY WESTBOUND TO PARK BOUNDARY (UNDER I-66 
BRIDGE)

26828 6  2  0.78  7  0.00 0.78YES

FROM ROUTE 0005AZ (SPOUT RUN 
PARKWAY WESTBOUND)

0005BZ SPOUT RUN PARKWAY WESTBOUND 
RAMP TO LORCOM LANE

TO PARK BOUNDARY AT LORCOM LANE26828 6  2  0.03  7  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0005AZ (SPOUT RUN 
PARKWAY WESTBOUND)

0005CZ SPOUT RUN PARKWAY TURNAROUND TO ROUTE 0004 (SPOUT RUN PARKWAY 
EASTBOUND)

26828 6  2  0.03  7  0.00 0.03YES
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GWMP-0011ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM LINCOLN MEMORIAL CIRCLE SW0011AZ MEMORIAL AVENUE (WESTBOUND) TO ROUTE 5001 (ARLINGTON NATIONAL 
CEMETERY TOUR BUS ROUTE)

26805 6  2  0.98  7  0.00 0.98YES

FROM ROUTE 0011AZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
(WESTBOUND))

0011BZ MEMORIAL AVENUE - EASTBOUND CIRCLE TO ROUTE 0011AZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
(WESTBOUND))

26805 6  2  0.13  7  0.00 0.13YES

FROM ROUTE 0011AZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
(WESTBOUND))

0011CZ MEMORIAL AVENUE - SOUTHBOUND 
CIRCLE

TO ROUTE 0011BZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE - 
EASTBOUND CIRCLE)

26805 6  2  0.03  7  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0011BZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
- EASTBOUND CIRCLE)

0011DZ MEMORIAL AVENUE - NORTHBOUND 
CIRCLE

TO ROUTE 0011AZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
(WESTBOUND))

26805 6  2  0.03  7  0.00 0.03YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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GWMP-0103ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0003AZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (NORTHBOUND))

0103AZ EAST BOULEVARD DRIVE TO ROUTE 0102 (CHADWICK AVENUE / 
HERBERT SPRINGS ROAD) ON LEFT

39657 6  2  0.20  8  0.00 0.20YES

FROM PARK BOUNDARY (AT RESIDENCE ON 
RIGHT)

0103BZ SOUTHDOWN ROAD TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0104 
(NORTHDOWN ROAD) AND ROUTE 0107 
(ALEXANDRIA AVENUE)

39657 6  2  0.10  8  0.00 0.10YES
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GWMP-0105ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0003BZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (SOUTHBOUND))

0105AZ FORT HUNT ROAD TO PARK BOUNDARY (60 FT PAST THE 
INTERSECTION WITH STANDISH ROAD / 
FENCE ON LEFT)

104318 6  2  0.77  2  0.00 0.77YES

FROM ROUTE 0105AZ (FORT HUNT ROAD)0105BZ FORT HUNT ROAD RAMP TO SB GWMP TO ROUTE 0003BZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (SOUTHBOUND))

104318 6  2  0.03  2  0.00 0.03YES
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GWMP-0106ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0105AZ (FORT HUNT ROAD)0106AZ FORT HUNT ACCESS RAMP TO NB GWMP TO ROUTE 0003AZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (NORTHBOUND))

104174 6  2  0.21  2  0.00 0.21YES

FROM ROUTE 0003AZ (MOUNT VERNON 
PARKWAY (NORTHBOUND))

0106BZ NB GWMP RAMP TO FORT HUNT ACCESS 
RAMP

TO ROUTE 0106AZ (FORT HUNT ACCESS 
RAMP TO NB GWMP)

104174 6  2  0.05  2  0.00 0.05YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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GWMP-0210AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0210AZ SB GWMP RAMP TO CENTRAL 
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

TO ROUTE 0210BZ (NB GWMP RAMP TO 
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY)

104349 6  2  0.15  7  0.00 0.15YES

FROM ROUTE 0210CZ (CENTRAL 
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY RAMP TO NB 
GWMP)

0210DZ CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY RAMP 
TO SB GWMP

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104349 6  2  0.20  7  0.00 0.20YES
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GWMP-0210BZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0210BZ NB GWMP RAMP TO CENTRAL 
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

TO CIA ENTRANCE GATE104590 6  2  0.37  7  0.00 0.37YES

FROM CIA ENTRANCE GATE0210CZ CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY RAMP 
TO NB GWMP

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

104590 6  2  0.30  7  0.00 0.30YES
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GWMP-0213AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0213AAZ GWMP SB RAMP TO TURKEY RUN PARK TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 0213BAZ 
(TURKEY RUN PARK RAMP TO NB GWMP)

104355 6  2  0.36  3  0.00 0.36YES

FROM ROUTE 0213AAZ (GWMP SB RAMP 
TO TURKEY RUN PARK)

0213ABZ TURKEY RUN PARK RAMP TO SB GWMP TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104355 6  2  0.14  3  0.00 0.14YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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GWMP-0213BZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM END OF ROUTE 0213AAZ (GWMP SB 
RAMP TO TURKEY RUN PARK)

0213BAZ TURKEY RUN PARK RAMP TO NB GWMP TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

246939 6  2  0.34  3  0.00 0.34YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0213BBZ GWMP NB RAMP TO TURKEY RUN PARK TO ROUTE 0213BAZ (TURKEY RUN PARK 
RAMP TO NB GWMP)

246939 6  2  0.11  3  0.00 0.11YES
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GWMP-0223ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0513B (WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CARDEROCK AND 
NAVAL RESEARCH CENTER)

0223AZ CARDEROCK ACCESS ROAD TO NORTHEAST SIDE OF C&O CANAL 
TUNNEL / BEGINNING OF CHOH-0235 
(CARDEROCK PICNIC AREA ROAD)

246940 6  2  0.20  3  0.00 0.20YES

FROM ROUTE 0223AZ (CARDEROCK 
ACCESS ROAD)

0223BZ CARDEROCK RAMP TO EB CBP ENTRANCE 
RAMP

TO ROUTE 0513AAZ (EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CARDEROCK AND 
NAVAL RESEARCH CENTER)

246940 6  2  0.05  3  0.00 0.05YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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GWMP-0224ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0512A (EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN JOHN ACCESS 
ROAD)

0224AZ CABIN JOHN ACCESS ROAD TO MACARTHUR BOULEVARD246941 6  2  0.12  2  0.00 0.12YES

FROM ROUTE 0512B (WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN JOHN ACCESS 
ROAD)

0224BZ RAMP TO NB CABIN JOHN ACCESS ROAD TO ROUTE 0224AZ (CABIN JOHN ACCESS 
ROAD)

246941 6  2  0.05  2  0.00 0.05YES

FROM ROUTE 0224AZ (CABIN JOHN 
ACCESS ROAD)

0224CZ RAMP FROM SB CABIN JOHN ACCESS 
ROAD

TO ROUTE 0512B (WB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CABIN JOHN 
ACCESS ROAD)

246941 6  2  0.04  2  0.00 0.04YES
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GWMP-0503AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM I-395 SOUTHBOUND0503AZ SB I-395 RAMP TO NB GWMP TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

104214 6  2  0.17  7  0.00 0.17YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0503BZ NB GWMP RAMP TO NB I-395 - 14TH 
STREET BRIDGE

TO I-395 NORTHBOUND104214 6  2  0.15  7  0.00 0.15YES

FROM I-395 NORTHBOUND0503CZ NB I-395 TO NB GWMP TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

104214 6  2  0.11  7  0.00 0.11YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0503DZ NB GWMP RAMP TO SB I-395 TO I-395 SOUTHBOUND104214 6  2  0.12  7  0.00 0.12YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
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NC   = Not Collected

GWMP George Washington Memorial Parkway
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GWMP-0503EZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0503EZ SB GWMP RAMP TO SB I-395 TO I-395 SOUTHBOUND104668 6  2  0.16  7  0.00 0.16YES

FROM I-395 SOUTHBOUND0503FZ SB I-395 RAMP TO SB GWMP TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104668 6  2  0.15  7  0.00 0.15YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0503GZ SB GWMP RAMP TO NB I-395 TO I-395 NORTHBOUND104668 6  2  0.11  7  0.00 0.11YES

FROM PARK BOUNDARY ON I-395 NB 
RAMP TO SB GWMP

0503HZ NB I-395 RAMP TO SB GWMP TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104668 6  2  0.15  7  0.00 0.15YES

C
y
cl

e 
C

o
ll
ec

te
d

Route 
Number

FMSS  
Number Route Name From

Route Description

To

Unpaved 
MilesIt

er
a
ti
o
n
 

C
o
ll
ec

te
d

Area
(SQ FT)

Fu
n
ct

io
n
a
l 

C
la

ssTotal 
Mileage

Paved 
MilesC

o
n
ce

ss
io

n

GWMP-0505AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0505AAZ SB GWMP RAMP TO SB WASHINGTON 
BOULEVARD

TO SB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD (SR 
27)

104216 6  2  0.30  7  0.00 0.30YES

FROM ROUTE 0505AAZ (SB GWMP RAMP 
TO SB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD)

0505ABZ SPUR FROM SB GWMP RAMP TO 
BOUNDARY CHANNEL DRIVE

TO ROUTE 0505C (BOUNDARY CHANNEL 
DRIVE)

104216 6  2  0.05  7  0.00 0.05YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected
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GWMP-0508BZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 27 
(WASHINGTON BOULEVARD) / SOUTH SIDE 
OF BOUNDARY CHANNEL BRIDGE

0508BAZ NB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO 
MEMORIAL CIRCLE

TO ROUTE 0011BZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE - 
EASTBOUND CIRCLE)

104442 6  2  0.40  7  0.00 0.40YES

FROM ROUTE 0011AZ (MEMORIAL AVENUE 
(WESTBOUND))

0508BBZ NB WASHINGTON BOULEVARD FROM 
MEMORIAL CIRCLE TO U.S. HIGHWAY 50

TO U.S. HIGHWAY 50 (ARLINGTON 
BOULEVARD) / EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE 
OVER VA STATE HIGHWAY 110

104442 6  2  0.56  7  0.00 0.56YES
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GWMP-0510AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0510AZ SB GWMP RAMP TO WB VA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD)

TO VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
WESTBOUND

104485 6  2  0.12  7  0.00 0.12YES

FROM ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

0510CZ SB GWMP RAMP TO EB VA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD)

TO VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
EASTBOUND

104485 6  2  0.18  7  0.00 0.18YES

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
WESTBOUND

0510DZ WB VA STATE HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN 
BRIDGE ROAD) RAMP TO SB GWMP

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104485 6  2  0.11  7  0.00 0.11YES

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
EASTBOUND

0510EZ EB VA STATE HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN 
BRIDGE ROAD) RAMP TO SB GWMP

TO ROUTE 0001 (GWMP - 
SOUTHBOUND)

104485 6  2  0.26  7  0.00 0.26YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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GWMP-0510BZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 1230510BZ VA STATE HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN BRIDGE 
ROAD) RAMP TO NB GWMP

TO ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

104486 6  2  0.16  7  0.00 0.16YES

FROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - 
NORTHBOUND)

0510FZ NB GWMP RAMP TO WB VA STATE 
HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD)

TO VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
WESTBOUND

104486 6  2  0.13  7  0.00 0.13YES

FROM ROUTE 0510FZ (NB GWMP RAMP TO 
WB VA STATE HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN 
BRIDGE ROAD))

0510GZ SPUR FROM NB GWMP RAMP TO VA 
STATE HIGHWAY 123 (CHAIN BRIDGE 
ROAD)

TO VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123104486 6  2  0.02  7  0.00 0.02YES

FROM VIRGINIA STATE HIGHWAY 123 - 
WESTBOUND

0510HZ SPUR FROM WB VA STATE HIGHWAY 
123 (CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD) TO NB 
GWMP RAMP

TO ROUTE 0510BZ (VA STATE HIGHWAY 
123 (CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD) RAMP TO NB 
GWMP)

104486 6  2  0.03  7  0.00 0.03YES
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GWMP-0511ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0006 (WB (OUTBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

0511AZ MACARTHUR BOULEVARD ACCESS RAMP 
FROM WB CLARA BARTON PARKWAY

TO MACARTHUR BOULEVARD104416 6  2  0.14  7  0.00 0.14YES

FROM ROUTE 0511AZ (MACARTHUR 
BOULEVARD ACCESS RAMP FROM WB 
CLARA BARTON PARKWAY)

0511BZ MACARTHUR BOULEVARD ACCESS RAMP 
TO WB CLARA BARTON PARKWAY

TO ROUTE 0006 (WB (OUTBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

104416 6  2  0.05  7  0.00 0.05YES

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

0511CZ MACARTHUR BOULEVARD ACCESS RAMP 
FROM EB CLARA BARTON PARKWAY

TO ROUTE 0006 (WB (OUTBOUND) 
CLARA BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY)

104416 6  2  0.02  7  0.00 0.02YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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GWMP-0513AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT MP 0.59

0513AAZ EB CLARA BARTON PARKWAY RAMPS AT 
CARDEROCK AND NAVAL RESEARCH 
CENTER

TO ROUTE 0007 (EB (INBOUND) CLARA 
BARTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY) AT MP 
0.89

104505 6  2  0.31  7  0.00 0.31YES

FROM ROUTE 0513AAZ (EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMPS AT CARDEROCK AND 
NAVAL RESEARCH CENTER)

0513ABZ SPUR FROM EB CLARA BARTON 
PARKWAY RAMP TO CARDEROCK 
ACCESS ROAD

TO ROUTE 0223AZ (CARDEROCK ACCESS 
ROAD)

104505 6  2  0.02  7  0.00 0.02YES
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GWMP-0909ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0909AZ 104581 CLAUDE MOORE FARM ADMINISTRATIVE 
PARKING A

TO PARKINGFROM END OF ROUTE 0012 (COLONIAL FARM ROAD)  23,013 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

0909BZ 104581 CLAUDE MOORE FARM ADMINISTRATIVE 
PARKING B

TO PARKINGFROM UNPAVED DRIVEWAY  2,195 6  2 NONPUBLICNO
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GWMP-0918ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0918AZ 56456 FORT HUNT AREA A PARKING TO ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK LOOP) AND 
ROUTE 0918BZ (FORT HUNT AREA A 
HANDICAPPED PARKING)

FROM ROUTE 0207A (FORT HUNT PARK LOOP)  54,154 6  2 PUBLICYES

0918BZ 56456 FORT HUNT AREA A HANDICAPPED 
PARKING

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0918AZ (FORT HUNT AREA A PARKING)  11,872 6  2 PUBLICYES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GWMP 
Report Date: 11/06/2019 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
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GWMP-0922ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0922Z 104619 GREAT FALLS VISITOR CENTER SERVICE 
PARKING

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD DOMINION 
DRIVE)

 3,491 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

0944Z 104619 GREAT FALLS MAINTENANCE YARD TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD DOMINION 
DRIVE)

 3,037 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

0962Z 104619 GREAT FALLS ENTRANCE STATION 
HANDICAPPED PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0215 (GREAT FALLS - OLD 
DOMINION DRIVE)

 912 6  2 NONPUBLICNO
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GWMP-0936ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0936AZ 104871 WASHINGTON MARINA PARKING AREA A TO ROUTE 0936BZ (MARINA DRIVE AND MARINA 
PARKING AREA B)

FROM ROUTE 0936BZ (MARINA DRIVE AND MARINA 
PARKING AREA B)

 12,650 6  2 PUBLICYES

0936BZ 104871 MARINA DRIVE AND MARINA PARKING 
AREA B

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0002 (GWMP - NORTHBOUND)  63,270 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GWMP-0954ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0954AZ 104784 BELLE HAVEN AREA A TO ROUTE 0954BZ (BELLE HAVEN AREA B)FROM ROUTE 0938 (BELLE HAVEN MARINA PARKING)  37,615 6  2 PUBLICYES

0954BZ 104784 BELLE HAVEN AREA B TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0954AZ (BELLE HAVEN AREA A)  44,543 6  2 PUBLICYES




